sigma-aldrich.com/supelco
Product Information
595 North Harrison Road
Bellefonte, PA 16823-0048 USA
Telephone 800-247-6628 ● 814-359-3441
Fax 800-447-3044 ● 814-359-3044
email: supelco@sial.com
sigma-aldrich.com/supelco

resistant to both slivering and coring, and have a high puncture
tolerance when used in autosampler applications.
Ordering Information
Molded Thermogreen LB-2 Septa
Diam. (mm) Description Qty. Cat. No.
9.5 (3/8 in.)  50 28670-U
9.5 (3/8 in.)  250 28671-U
9.5 (3/8 in.) with injection hole 50 28331-U
9.5 (3/8 in.) with injection hole 250 28332-U
10 (13/32 in.)  50 28673-U
10 (13/32 in.)  250 28675-U
10 (13/32 in.) with injection hole 50 28333-U
10 (13/32 in.) with injection hole 250 28334-U
11 (7/16 in.)  50 28676-U
11 (7/16 in.)  250 28678-U
11 (7/16 in.) with injection hole 50 28336-U
11 (7/16 in.) with injection hole 250 28338-U
Molded Thermogreen LB-2 Cylindrical Septa for
Shimadzu® Instruments